Veterans Benefits Administration Department of Veterans Affairs Washington, D.C. 20420 Circular 26-14-3 February 6, 2014

Contract Assurance Unit Mailing Address

- 1. <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of this Circular is to provide the mailing address for the recently formed Contract Assurance Unit.
- 2. <u>Details</u>. The Property Management Oversight Unit (PMOU 264D) and Portfolio Loan Oversight Unit (PLOU 264B) offices were organizationally consolidated into one unit, known as Contract Assurance.
- a. <u>Mail</u>. For Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) portfolio loan servicing matters previously addressed to PLOU, please send mail to: Department of Veterans Affairs, Contract Assurance (264B), 110 9th Avenue South, Nashville, TN, 37203. For VA Real Estate Owned matters previously addressed to PMOU, please send mail to: Department of Veterans Affairs, Contract Assurance (264D), 110 9th Avenue South, Nashville, TN, 37203.
 - 3. Rescission: This Circular is automatically rescinded on January 1, 2015.

By Direction of the Under Secretary for Benefits

Michael J. Frueh, Director Loan Guaranty Service

Distribution: CO: RPC 2024

SS (26A1) FLD: VBAFS, 1 each (Reproduce and distribute based on RPC 2024)

(LOCAL REPRODUCTION AUTHORIZED)